

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Selah Project: Naches Avenue and City Hall Sidewalk Improvements HLA Project No.: 21095A Bid Opening Date: August 2, 2023						Ascent Foundations & More, LLC 106 N. Peoh Ave., Ste. C Cle Elum, WA 98922		Selland Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 119 Wenatchee, WA 98807		Allstar Construction Group, Inc. 2546 Van Giesen Street Richland, WA 99354	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$17,627.00	\$ 17,627.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,708.62	\$ 4,708.62	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$11,746.00	\$ 11,746.00
4	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	150	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 88.14	\$ 13,221.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$114.12	\$ 17,118.00
5	City Hall Ramps, Walls, Stairs, and Porch Excavation Incl. Haul	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,516.21	\$ 8,516.21	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$32,192.00	\$ 32,192.00
6	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	90	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 110.21	\$ 9,918.90	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$153.23	\$ 13,790.70
7	Planing Bituminous Pavement	365	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 19.59	\$ 7,150.35	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$32.18	\$ 11,745.70
8	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	80	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 264.94	\$ 21,195.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$394.08	\$ 31,526.40
9	City Hall Ramps, Walls, Stairs, and Porch	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 36,566.35	\$ 36,566.35	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$49,889.00	\$ 49,889.00
10	Adjust Meter Box	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$509.33	\$ 1,527.99
11	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	Reset Brick Pavers	32	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$64.37	\$ 2,059.84
13	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	370	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 69.87	\$ 25,851.90	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$66.48	\$ 24,597.60
14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	390	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 117.98	\$ 46,012.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$321.30	\$ 125,307.00
15	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,207.31	\$ 12,621.93	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$1,166.11	\$ 3,498.33
BID TOTAL					\$ 204,050.00		\$ 204,326.66		\$ 318,155.00		\$ 354,125.56
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened August 2, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Ascent Foundations & More, LLC.						BIDDER			BID TOTAL		
						Midway Underground, LLC			Non-Responsive		
<hr/> Project Engineer						<hr/> Date					
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					